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Clinical Quality Measures



UDS 2025 – New Measure

Initiation and Engagement of Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Treatment
• Denominator

o Patients 13 years of age and older as of the start of the measurement period who were 
diagnosed with a new SUD episode during a visit between January 1 and November 14 of 
the measurement period.

• Numerator:
o Numerator 1 (Line 23a) - Patients who initiated treatment including either an intervention 

or medication for the treatment of SUD within 14 days of the new SUD episode. 
o Numerator 2 (Line 23b) - Patients who engaged in ongoing treatment, including two 

additional interventions or medication treatment events for SUD, or one long-acting 
medication event for the treatment of SUD, within 34 days of the initiation. 



Year by Year Comparison

11.0%

38.4%

0.0%

10.5%

65.1%

0.6%

38.1%

90.9%

74.3%

87.5%

47.9%

70.6%

48.7%

74.5%

13.1%

29.7%

40.9%

0.0%

10.1%

72.3%

9.9%

37.5%
45.5%

94.4%

78.5%
75.0%

45.4%

69.7%

56.6%

74.2%

11.5%

25.5%

42.0%

11.1%
5.6%

63.8%

4.8%

39.7%

95.6%

77.7% 78.3%

43.5%

59.6%

50.0%

71.8%

8.5%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

Breast Cancer
Screening

Cervical Cancer
Screening

Childhood
Immunization

Status

Colorectal
Cancer

Screening

Controlling
High Blood

Pressure

Depression
Remission at

Twelve Months

Diabetes
Glycemic Status

Assessment
Greater than

9%

Early Entry into
Prental Care

HIV Linkage to
Care

HIV Screening Ischemic
Vascular

Disease (IVD):
Use of Aspirin

or Another
Antiplatelet

Preventive Care
& Screening:
Body Mass
Index (BMI)
Screening &

Follow-up Plan

Preventive Care
& Screening:
Screening for
Depression &

Follow-up Plan

Preventive Care
& Screening:
Tobacco Use:
Screening &

Cessation
Intervention

Statin Therapy
for the

Prevention &
Treatment of

Cardiovascular
Disease

Weight
Assessment &
Counseling for

Nutrition &
Physical Activity
for Children &
Adolescents

UDS Measures

2023 2024 *2025 *YTD June



2025 Quality Measure Focus

Focus Measures 2023-2024 Q2 2025 Q1 2025 2024 Target

Controlling High Blood Pressure 63.8% 60.6% 72.6% 65.0%

Depression Screening and Follow-Up Plan (added) 59.6% 49.2% 69.7% 63.0%

Diabetes Glycemic Status Assessment Greater than 9%* 39.7% 45.9% 37.6% 35.0%

HIV Screening 77.7% 78% 78.5% 70.0%

HIV Linkage to Care 95.6% 94.6% 94.4% 80.0%

Tobacco Use: Screening & Cessation Intervention 50.0% 51.8% 56.6% 64.0%

(Q2 2025 - YTD June)



Clinical Quality Measures - Continued

What’s working well
Integrated care

QI work contributing to YoY 
improvements

Areas of opportunities
Standardization (workflow)

Data validation

Capture more data in the maternal & 
childhood space

Next steps
Review and validate data in Azara

Improve workflows & increase 
visits/month



Patient Satisfaction



Survey Workflow

• Patient sees provider and 
check-out is complete

Appointment 
Complete

• Upon check-out, patient 
receives invitation to 
complete survey (email, 
patient portal, or text)

• 1st and 2nd reminders are 
sent

Survey Sent

• Patient completes survey

Survey 
Complete



Survey Updates
• General Survey Includes:

• Family Health/Primary Care
• Family Planning
• Ryan White
• Behavioral Health
• Dietician

• Sexual Health:
• Pending - Separate or Combine

• Additions being considered:
• “Did your care team work well together to provide you 

healthcare (ex: referrals, lab results, medications, etc.)?”
• “Thinking about your recent visit, was the health center 

open during a time that was convenient for you?”



Participation Responses
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Service, Location, & Visit

*Q2 2025 (Apr – Jun)



Provider

*Q2 2025 (Apr – Jun)



Staff, Scheduling, & Facility

*Q2 2025 (Apr – Jun)



Net Promoter Score & Comments

*Q2 2025 (Apr – Jun)



Questions?
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